
P-600
Parts Manual

American Augers, Inc.
135 US Route 42

P.O. Box 814
West Salem, Ohio 44287

www.americanaugers.com



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

2

SERIAL NUMBER LOCATIONS

Manual Part Number 60MP20000
Released January 2012 Revision 00

Always include machine serial number when ordering parts
Due to our continuing product improvement, machine specifications are subject to change without notice.

PARTS SALES INFORMATION
Phone: 800.324.4930 or 419.869.7107

Fax: 419.869.1998
or E-Mail: parts@americanaugers.com

Location of Machine Serial Number Plate

Machine Serial Number



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

3

WELCOME

WELCOME______________
This manual contains illustrated parts lists to help you select quality American 
Augers replacement parts for your equipment. Using other replacement parts will 
lessen the productivity of your equipment.

•Descriptions and specifications in this book were current at publication. How-
ever, American Augers reserves the right to improve equipment, so this manual 
might not reflect the most current improvements.

•Filters (page 10) are listed in the General Section in the front of the Parts Man-
ual.

•Parts may be hidden on drawings for clarity.

•Instructions on recommended equipment use and maintenance are in the Oper-
ator’s Manual that was shipped with your equipment.

Keep the following in mind when ordering American Augers replacement parts:

• Specify parts you need by part number and description, not by illustration refer-
ence numbers. 

•Have equipment model and serial number on hand to help ensure you get the 
right parts for your machine whether it’s old or new.

Thank you for buying and using American Augers equipment replacement parts.



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

4

PARTS WARRANTY STATEMENT

American Augers, Inc.
Service Parts Warranty

American Augers After-Market Parts Warranty

American Augers provides After-Market Parts Warranty to the original retail purchaser or subsequent owners 
during the warranty period. The American Augers Service Parts Warranty assures that its products are free 
from defects in material or workmanship. The Warranty Period starts at the time the part is sold. Subject to 
the limitation and exclusions herein, a free replacement part will be provided by American Augers due to 
defect in material or workmanship. 

After-Market Part Warranty Coverage

EXCLUSIONS FROM AFTER-MARKET PARTS WARRANTY

• Parts replacement due to wear or normal maintenance. Wearable parts include, but are not limited to, fil-
ters, belts, bearings, cam followers, die inserts, die holders, sprockets, brakes, rollers, drive sprockets, 
drilling pipe, drilling bits, auger sections, auger boring heads, adapters, couplers, crossover subs, back-
reamer, mud swivels and pullback swivels.

• All incidental or consequential damages.

• All defects, damages, or injuries caused by abuse, misuse, improper installation, alteration, neglect, or 
uses other than those for which products were intended.

• All defects, damages, or injuries caused by improper training, operation, or servicing of products in a 
manner conflicting with the manufacturer’s recommendations.

• All engines and engine accessories, starters, fuel injectors, injection pumps also tires, batteries, hydrau-
lic components and other parts which are subject to another manufacturer’s warranty. (These are cov-
ered by the original manufacturer’s warranty. Such warranty information will be available to purchaser.)

Customers Responsibility
 
The American Augers parts warranty remains in effect during the warranty period if the owner performs the 
required maintenance at the recommended intervals listed in the operator’s manual. A receipt or copy of the 
original sales order showing when the new or remanufactured part American Augers part was purchased 
should be kept for reference. Any defective part will be determined by an inspection within thirty (30) days of 
the date of failure of the part by American Augers, Inc. or its authorized dealer. American Augers, Inc. will 
make available the location of its inspection facilities or it’s nearest authorized dealer upon analysis. Ameri-
can Augers, Inc. reserves the right to supply remanufactured replacement parts under this warranty as it 
deems fitting. 

Limitations and Exclusions

American Augers makes no other representations or warranties, expressed or implied and specifically 
excludes the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for particular purpose. The disclaimer of 
implied warranties shall not apply to the extent such disclaimers are not allowed by applicable state or pro-
vincial law. American Augers will not be liable for incidental or consequential damages of any kind. 

Product Warranty Period
--All New American Augers Parts --6 months, unlimited hours





P-600
PARTS MANUAL REVISIONS
     Revision to Manual, Continued
Revision Number Description of Change Date
6



P-600
PARTS MANU

Descripti
GENERAL SE

Filter Chart
Decals.......

SUPPORT SE
Skid Assem
Quiet Pak E

ENGINE SEC
Engine/Tra

ELECTRICAL
Electrical S
Electrical S
Operator C
Operator C
Main Junct
Main Junct
Interconnec
Light Kit.....

TANK SECTIO
Fuel Tank..

PIPING SECT
Mud Pump
Chain Redu
Mud Pump

APPENDIX ...
Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C
AL TABLE OF CONTENTS

P-600

Table of Contents

on Page
CTION ................................................................................................ 9
................................................................................................................  10
................................................................................................................  13

CTION ............................................................................................... 17
bly ..........................................................................................................  19
nclosure Assembly ................................................................................  23

TION .................................................................................................. 25
nsmission Assembly ...............................................................................  27

 SECTION ......................................................................................... 35
chematic (60MP9504 Rev A)..................................................................  35
chematic (60MP9504 Rev B)..................................................................  39
onsole (60MP9714 Rev A)......................................................................  46
onsole (60MP9714 Rev B)......................................................................  50
ion Box (60MP9724 Rev A).....................................................................  54
ion Box (60MP9724 Rev B).....................................................................  60
t Cables..................................................................................................  68
................................................................................................................  72

N ...................................................................................................... 75
................................................................................................................  77

ION .................................................................................................... 79
7

 Assembly................................................................................................  81
cer Box Assembly..................................................................................  87

 Piping .....................................................................................................  91

............................................................................................................ 93
: Torque Specifications...........................................................................  93
: Lubrication Guide .................................................................................  99
: Fluid End Expendable Parts ..............................................................  113



P-600
PARTS MANUAL
NOTES
8



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

9

FILTER CHART

FILTER CHART

GENERAL SECTION



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

10

FILTER CHART

PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION LOCATION
8AF20001 1 Filter, Air, Coalescing, with Drain Air Compressor

8AF20001-01 1 Element, Filter, for Air Filter Air Compressor
8AF50001 1 Filter, Air, Dryer, Desiccant Type Air Compressor

8MP52007-02 1 Filter, T60HD Lube System Mud Pump
8NG70022-4 1 Kit, Oil Filter Assembly Transmission

Filters for Tier 3 Engine - Part Number 8NG40016

8NG65002-1 1 Air Filter, Primary Engine
8NG65002-2 1 Air Filter, Secondary Engine
8NG40015-6 1 Oil Filter Engine
8NG65002-5 1 Fuel Filter Engine
8NG40015-4 1 Primary Fuel Engine
8NG30006-02 1 O-Ring for Primary Filter Bowl Engine

Filters for Tier 4i Engine - Part Number 8NG40017

8NG65002-1 1 Air Filter, Primary Engine
8NG65002-2 1 Air Filter, Secondary Engine
8NG40015-6 1 Oil Filter Engine
8NG65002-5 2 Fuel Filter Engine
8NG40015-4 1 Primary Fuel Engine
8NG30006-02 1 O-Ring for Primary Filter Bowl Engine

P-600

Filter Chart
Bill of Material Number: 60MP1012

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

11

DECALS

DECALS



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

12

DECALS

74
03

-e
nc

lo
su

re17

51 50

5154
53

52

7

Same decals on opposite side of machine

7403-INengine
5 7

1

13

6
13

2

10



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

13

DECALS

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 15GB7113 2 Decal, DANGER Electrocution
2 15GB7118 1 Decal, Bond Frame to Ground Here
5 8NP41117 4 Decal, CAUTION Rotating Keep Guards
6 8NP41889 1 Decal, American Augers Logo
7 8NP41101 4 Decal, DANGER Directional Drills and Associated Equipment

10 8NP41280 2 Decal, Do Not Run Pump Dry
13 8NP41310 9 Decal, Drain
17 8NP80004 2 Nameplate, Serial Number
50 8NP41847 2 Decal, Sound Level Not to Exceed… [From P600040511]

8NP41804 2 Decal, Sound Level Not to Exceed… [Before P600040511]
51 8NP41851 4 Decal, Use Spreader Bar for Lifting [From P600040511]
52 8NP41886 2 Decal, American Augers, Quiet Pak [From P600040511]
53 8NP41887 2 Decal, American Augers, P600 [From P600040511]
54 8NP41888 2 Decal, American Augers, Website [From P600040511]

P-600

Decals
Bill of Material Number: 60MP1012

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

14

DECALS

7403-Inmudpump

2

7403-INfueltank

12

13
13 18 13

1321

DETAIL A
DETAIL B

4

14

8

19

11

3

9
DETAIL B

7403-INctrlbox
12

DETAIL A

11

7

5

55

10

16



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

15

DECALS

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
2 15GB7118 1 Decal, Bond Frame to Ground Here
3 15GB7155 1 Decal, Equipment Must be Grounded
4 8NP41105 1 Decal, Diesel Fuel
5 8NP41117 4 Decal, CAUTION Rotating Keep Guards
7 8NP41101 4 Decal, DANGER Directional Drills and Associated Equipment
8 8NP71119 4 Decal, WARNING Call Before You Dig
9 8NP41209 1 Decal, Diesel Exhaust Warning

10 8NP41280 2 Decal, Do Not Run Pump Dry
11 8NP41315 2 Decal, Maximum Clutch Engage Engine Speed - 900 RPM
12 8NP41844 2 Decal, Gear-RPM-GPM
13 8NP41310 9 Decal, Drain
14 8NP41570 1 Decal, Maintenance Chart
16 8NP41104 1 Decal, Hydraulic Oil
18 8NP41279 1 Decal, Operation and Safety Instruction Manual
19 8NP41426 1 Decal, Read Operator's Manual
21 8NP41890 1 Decal, American Augers, P-600, Web
55 8NP47296 1 Decal, Engine Must be Off…

P-600

Decals (Continued)
Bill of Material Number: 60MP1012

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

16

DECALS

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

17

SKID ASSEMBLY

SKID ASSEMBLY

SUPPORT SECTION



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

18

SKID ASSEMBLY

15
10

17

18

19

60mp2250A-B-boxInside

60mp2250A-B-boxCU

8

12

11

13

23

13
9

12

13

12

60
m

p2
25

0A
-B

-o
ve

ra
ll

16

3

21
1 4

20 2

14

7
6

5



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

19

SKID ASSEMBLY

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 50MP1581 1 Cover, Driving Shaft
2 60MP2210 1 Skid Weldment
3 60MP2221 1 Deck Plate, Operator
4 60MP2222 1 Deck Plate, Rear
5 60MP2224 1 Deck Plate, Pump
6 60MP2225 1 Deck Plate, Battery Box
7 60MP2227 1 Deck Plate, Transmission
8 8HH51303 46 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 3/4 Inch Long
9 50MP3441 1 Battery Box Assembly

10 50MP3442 1 Battery Hold Down
11 50MP3443 1 Cover, Battery Box
12 8FW22106 52 Washer, Flat, 3/8W
13 8HH51306 7 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 Inch Long
14 50MP2228 1 Cover, Cable
15 8HN59104 1 Nut, Wing, 1/4-20 UNC
16 7CH22012 39 in Channel, Grip Strut
17 8FS81413 4 Screw, Flat Head, Socket, 1/2-13 X 3 Inch Long
18 8FW21108 4 Washer, Flat, 1/2N
19 8LW51108 4 Washer, Lock, Split, 1/2 Inch
20 8PP10032 4 Plug, Pipe, Square Head, 2 Inch, 150 PSI
21 60MP9410 1 Stand, Control Box
22 8WN89116 3 Nut, Weld, 3/8-16 UNC-2B [Before P600060811]
23 8LW51106 1 Washer, Lock, Split, 3/8 Inch Regular

P-600

Skid Assembly
Bill of Material Number: 60MP2250

Rev B



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

20

SKID ASSEMBLY

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

21

ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

22

ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

3

60MP3460D-door

23
17

18

19

4 11
10

30

28

9

29

31

1

60MP3460D-p3-roof
12

13

15 14

16

1226

24

25

22

22
26

2
27

8

7

6

5

3028



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

23

ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 60MP3461 1 Enclosure Weldment
2 60MP3458 8 Tap Pad
3 60MP3462 6 Door Assembly, Left
4 60MP3464 6 Door Assembly, Right
5 60MP3469 6 Weldment, Inlet Vent, Side
6 60MP3470 1 Weldment, Inlet Vent, End, Upper
7 60MP3471 1 Weldment, Inlet Vent, End, Lower
8 60MP3472 1 Cover Panel
9 60MP3473 1 Weldment, Louver, Upper

10 60MP3474 1 Weldment, Louver, Lower
11 60MP3475 1 Cover Panel, Engine End
12 60MP3476 2 Roof Panel, End
13 60MP3477 1 Roof Panel, Engine
14 60MP3478 1 Roof Panel, Pump
15 60MP3479 1 Cover, Exhaust Stack
16 60MP3480 3 Seal, Rubber, H-Shape, Round Corners
17 60MP3481 12 Seal, Rubber Trim
18 60MP3481 12 Seal, Rubber Trim
19 60MP3482 4 Mounting Pad
20 60MP3483 1 Foam Installation Kit (not shown)
21 60MP3484 6 Insulation, Fiberglass (not shown)
22 60MP3486 2 Retainer, Insulation, Roof
23 60MP3487 11 Retainer, Insulation, Door
24 60MP3488 1 Retainer, Insulation, Roof
25 60MP3489 1 Retainer, Insulation, Roof
26 60MP3490 2 Retainer, Insulation, Roof
27 8BH81508 48 Screw, Cap, Button Head, 5/8-11 X 1-3/4 Inch Long
28 8HH51305 87 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 1 Inch Long
29 8HH51557 8 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/4-10 X 1-1/2 Inch Long
30 8FW21106 87 Washer, Flat, 3/8N
31 8FW21112 8 Washer, Flat, 3/4N
36 60MP3491 1 Retainer, Insulation, Pump Door [From P600060811] (not visible)

P-600

Quiet Pak Enclosure Assembly
Bill of Material Number: 60MP3460

Rev D



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

24

ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

25

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

ENGINE SECTION



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

26

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

60mp3426-overall

DETAIL C

DETAIL A

DETAIL B

60mp3426B-transmission
50

6

7

31
34

51

30 45

31
12

38

453138
3

252

32

100
101

80
74

82

251
73

DETAIL A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

27

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
3 50MP3426 1 Arm, Weldment, Clutch Throw Out, Left Hand
6 8NG70018 1 Clutch
7 40MP3423 1 Brake, Clutch

12 50MP3431 1 Flange, Companion
30 8DS16000 1 Drive Shaft, 1810 Series, 13.40 Inch Long
31 8FW21107 60 Washer, Flat, 7/16N
32 8FW21106 30 Washer, Flat, 3/8N
34 8HH51357 12 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 7/16-14 X 1-1/2 Inch Long
38 8HH82321 24 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 7/16-20 X 1.75 Inch Long
45 8LN52109 24 Nut, Hex, Lock, 7/16-20 UNF2B
50 8NG70003 1 Bearing, Pilot
51 8NG70008 1 Transmission, 10 Speed
73 50MP3428 1 Cylinder Mount, Clutch, Inner
74 50MP3429 1 Cylinder Mount, Clutch, Outer
80 8HH51306 3 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 Inch Long
82 8SM12502 4 Shim, Washer, 5/8 X 3/8 X 1/8
100 50MP3436 1 Washer, Clutch Arm Retainer [From P600060811]
101 8HH51253 1 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 5/16-18 X 3/4" Long [From P600060811]
251 8NG70001-01 1 Shaft, Clutch
252 8NG70001-02 1 Yoke, Shaft, Clutch

P-600

Engine/Transmission Assembly
Bill of Material Number: 60MP3426

Rev B



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

28

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

60mp3426B-enginemount

3633

1110

45

37

9

DETAIL B

60mp3426B-muffler

59
DETAIL C 92

94

91

87

89

47
44

84

48

93

36

33

94

36

33

44 255 46 66
65

95

49

60mp3426-oil filter

98

87

97

17



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

29

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
4 33MP3310 8 Pad, Mounting Universal
5 33MP3311 8 Washer, Snubbing, Universal, 6-1/8 Inch Diameter
9 50MP3402 1 Plate, Engine Mount, Upper, Rear

10 50MP3403 8 Disc, Engine Mount
11 50MP3404 1 Plate, Engine Mount, Upper, Front
17 50MP9213 1 Bracket, Weldment, Mounting
33 8FW21112 54 Washer, Flat, 3/4N
36 8HH51560 34 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/4-10 X 2-1/4 Inch Long
37 8HH51671 8 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 1-8 X 6 Inch Long
44 8LN51112 20 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 UNC2B
46 8LW51106 2 Washer, Lock, Split, 3/8 Inch Regular
47 8NG80044 1 Silencer, Puck Style, 6 Inch LST, Critical Grade, Top Mount
48 8NG60001-106 1 Clamp, Seal, 6 Inch
49 8NG40016 1 *Power Unit, Tier 3, 475 HP at 2100 RPM

8NG40016-01 V-Belt set, Tier 3 only
59 8NG28077 1 Cap, Rain for 6 Inch Exhaust
65 50MP3454 1 Support Weldment, Exhaust
66 8HH51305 10 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 1 Inch Long
84 60MP3428 2 Mounting Pad, Silencer
87 8FW21110 12 Washer, Flat, 5/8N
89 8HH51505 4 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 5/8-11 X 1 Inch Long
91 8LN51110 4 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 UNC2B
92 8NG28125 1 Connector, Exhaust
93 8NG60001-101 1 Outlet, Exhaust, Elbow, 90 Degrees
94 8NG60001-111 2 Gasket, Exhaust, 6 Inch I.D., 11 Inch O.D.
95 8NG80043 1 Flex Connector, 6 Inch, Straight, 12 Inch Long with Flanges
97 60MP3496 1 Bracket, Oil Filter, Remote
98 8HH51507 4 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 Inch Long
255 8NG40001-2 1 Gasket, Manifold

* 8NG40017 - Power Unit, Tier 4i, 475 HP at 2100 RPM
8NG40017-01 - V-Belt Set, Tier 4i only
8NG40017-02 - Poly V-Belt for Alternator

P-600

Engine/Transmission Assembly (Continued)
Bill of Material Number: 60MP3426

Rev B



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

30

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

60mp3426B-tank-overall

203

221

220

DETAIL E

222
217215

204

62

60mp3426B-tank1

DETAIL E
206

99

86

90

28
21983

32
66

213

60
202

32
43

35
1

24

26

DETAIL D

60mp3426-air filter

29

DETAIL D

210
214

220

222 221

205

208

27

61



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

31

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 0TRLR17021 1 Tank, Air, 12 Inch Diameter

24 8AC30001 1 Cylinder, Air, 1-1/2 Bore, Single Action
26 8AC30001-2 1 Clevis, Piston Rod
27 8AF20001 1 Filter, Air, Coalescing with Drain
28 8AF50001 1 Filter, Air, Dryer, Desiccant Type, 3/4 Inch NPT
29 8AV50005 1 Air Valve Assembly, Regulator, 3-Way Directional Valve
32 8FW21106 30 Washer, Flat, 3/8N
35 8HH51307 8 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 Inch Long
43 8LN51106 12 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 UNC2B
60 0TRLR17027 1 Valve, Drain, Air Tank, 1/4 Inch NPTM
61 8AV80001 1 Valve, Air, Directional, 2 Way, 2 Position, Timed Blowdown
62 8HA50108-45 1 Hose Assembly
66 8HH51305 10 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 1 Inch Long
83 60MP3427 2 Mounting Bracket, Air Tank
86 8FW21108 4 Washer, Flat, 1/2N
90 8LN51108 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 UNC2B
99 8SH81422 2 Screw, Cap, Socket Head, 1/2-13 X 6-1/2 Inch Long
202 8AA10404 1 PMT Male Connector, 4-4
203 8AA10406 1 PMT Male Connector, 4-6
204 8AL10402 1 PMT Male, 90 Degree Elbow, 4-2
205 8AL10404 7 PMT Male, 90 Degree Elbow, 4-4
206 8AV40001 1 Valve, Air, Flow Control
208 8PV41204 1 Bushing, Pipe
210 8PN00404 3 Brass NPT Nipple
213 8PT80404 1 Run Tee, 1/4 NPTM X 1/4 NPTF
214 8PX80404 1 NPT Cross, Female
215 8SA31008 1 Adapter, O-Ring Seal, 5/8 SAEM X 1/2 SAEF
217 8TL30808 1 Straight Thread "L", 1/2 JICM X 1/2 SAEM
219 7HB00204 1 Tube, Nylon, 1/4 Inch X 88 Inch Long
220 7HB00204 1 Tube, Nylon, 1/4 Inch X 72 Inch Long
221 7HB00204 1 Tube, Nylon, 1/4 Inch X 36 Inch Long
222 7HB00204 1 Tube, Nylon, 1/4 Inch X 110 Inch Long

P-600

Engine/Transmission Assembly (Continued)
Bill of Material Number: 60MP3426

Rev B



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

32

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

60mp3426B-tank2

216

42

201

209

207

205

60mp3426B-fuelpiping

53

19

67

55

67

5654

66
32

96

39

20

253

53

56
40

21

67

53
18

85

53

41

22

23

41

53

16

25440

68



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

33

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
16 50MP3453 1 Plate, Mounting, Transmission Filter
18 7HB13608 96 in Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 Inch, 2000 PSI
19 7HB13608 130 in Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 Inch, 2000 PSI
20 7HB13608 72 in Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 Inch, 2000 PSI
21 7HB53508 115 in Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 Inch, 3500 PSI
22 7HB53508 55 in Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 Inch, 3500 PSI
23 7HB53508 106 in Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 Inch, 3500 PSI
32 8FW21106 30 Washer, Flat, 3/8N
39 8HO13501 2 Fitting, Hose End, -8 ORFS Female Swivel 90 Degree
40 8HO23201 3 Fitting, Hose End, -08 ORFS Female Swivel Nut
41 8HO23501 3 Fitting, Hose End, -08 ORFS Female Swivel 90 Degree
42 8HV30004 1 Valve, Check, 1/2 NPT Female, 5 PSI
53 8OA10808 7 ORFS Male Connector, -08 ORFS Male X -08 NPT Male
54 8OA30806 1 Straight Thread Connector, -08 ORFS Male X -06 SAE Male
55 8OL30806 1 Straight Thread Elbow, 90 Deg, -08 ORFS Male x -06 SAE Male
56 8OL80808 3 Swivel Nut Elbow, 90 Degree, -08 ORFS Female X -08 ORFS Male
66 8HH51305 10 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 1 Inch Long
67 8HO13201 4 Fitting, Hose End, -8 ORFS Female Swivel
68 8OL10808 1 Male Pipe Elbow, 90 Degree, -08 ORFS Male X -08 NPT Male
85 60MP3459 1 Bracket, Transmission/Fuel Cooler Mounting
96 8OA66108 2 37 Degree Female Swivel Adapter
201 0PE40008 1 Elbow, Pipe, 90 Degree, 1/2 Inch MNPT
205 8AL10404 7 PMT Male, 90 Degree Elbow, 4-4
207 8PB40604 1 Bushing, Pipe, 3/8 X 1/4 Inch NPT
209 8PB41208 1 Bushing, Pipe, 3/4 X 1/2 Inch NPT
216 8TA10808 1 Male Connector
253 8NG70008-01 1 Cooler, Oil, Transmission
254 8NG70022-4 1 Kit, Oil Filter Assembly, Transmission

P-600

Engine/Transmission Assembly (Continued)
Bill of Material Number: 60MP3426

Rev B



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

34

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

35

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

Serial Numbers for Top Level Assembly: 60MP1012

From P600030511 thru P600060811

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

ELECTRICAL SECTION

Electrical Schematic (60MP9504 Rev A)



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

36

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
SHEET 1 OF 2; SHEET 2 NOT SHOWN
37



P-600
PARTS MANUAL
NOTES
38



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

39

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

Serial Numbers for Top Level Assembly: 60MP1012

From P600070112

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

Electrical Schematic (60MP9504 Rev B)



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

40

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

NOTES



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
SHEET 1 OF 4
41



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
SHEET 2 OF 4
42



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
SHEET 3 OF 4; (SHEET 4 NOT SHOWN)
43



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL
NOTES
44



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

45

OPERATOR CONSOLE

Serial Numbers for Top Level Assembly: 60MP1012

From P600030511 thru P600060811

OPERATOR CONSOLE



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

46

OPERATOR CONSOLE

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
BOX1 8EN80042 1 Enclosure with Mounting Bracket
BZ2 8EP29262 1 Buzzer, 12-30 VDC, 80 dB Continuous
CR7 8EP48254 1 Relay, 2 Pole, Panel Mounted
DM1 8EM02101 1 Meter, Rate, Digital
LT1 8EO21401 1 Socket Assembly, Type T-2
LT1 8EO21406 1 Lens, Dome Fluted Amber
LT1 8EO91102 5 Bulb, Type T-2, 24 Volt
PB1 8EO45006 1 Push-Pull, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB4 8EO01005 1 Push Button, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB4 8EO90403 1 Boot, Push Button
PB6 8EO01004 1 Push Button, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB6 8EO90402 1 Boot, Push Button
PB7 8EO45009 1 Push-Pull/Twist

PG19MR 8EC62009 1 Receptacle, Male With Clamp, 24-19
PG19MR 8EC63102 1 Protective Cap
PG19MR 8EC69502 1 Panel Nut
PG19MR 8EC69512 1 Lock Washer
PG19MR 8EC69009 14 Pin Contact, 14-16 AWG
PG19MR 8EC69005 6 Pin Contact, 14-12 AWG
PG3FA 6EC61033-1 1 Plug Assembly, 3 Socket
PV101 8NG92201 1 Powerview Engine Display
PV101 8NG92201-03 1 Powerview CAN and Power Harness

SS2 8EO30201 1 Toggle, 2-Way, Spring Return
SS3 8EO90404 1 Boot, Select Switch
SS3 8EO13019 1 Select Switch, 3 Position, Spring Return
TD1 8EP48160 1 Socket, 8 Pin
TD1 8EP48162 1 Relay, Icecube, 8 Pin, 24 VDC
TD1 8EP48172 1 Time Cube, 8 Pin
TD1 8EP48182 1 Time Cube, 8 Pin

TERM 8ET03945 1 Jumper, Push-In, 5 Way
TERM 8ET03943 1 Jumper, Push-In, 3-Way
TERM 8ET03401 16 Terminal, 2 X 2
TERM 8ET03392 2 End Plate
TERM 8ET03292 3 End Plate
TERM 8ET03942 3 Jumper, Push-In, 2 Way
TERM 8ET03201 35 Terminal, 1 Inch X 1 Inch, Grey, 14 AWG Wire
TERM 8ET03301 4 Terminal, 1 x 2, Grey
TERM 8ET03492 4 End Plate

TERM-S 8ET03990-1 1 Screw-Driver for Terminals
TR2 8EC62033-J1939 1 Resistor, Terminal, J1939, Receptacle

P-600
Operator Console (60MP9714 Rev A)

Operator Console
Bill of Material Number: 60MP9714 Rev A

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

OPERATOR CONSOLE
SHEET 1 OF 2; SHEET 2 NOT SHOWN
47



P-600
PARTS MANUAL
NOTES
48



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

49

OPERATOR CONSOLE

Serial Numbers for Top Level Assembly: 60MP1012

From P600070112

OPERATOR CONSOLE



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

50

OPERATOR CONSOLE

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
BOX1 8EN80042 1 Enclosure with Mounting Bracket
BZ2 8EP29262 1 Buzzer, 12-30 VDC, 80 dB Continuous
CR7 8EP48254 1 Relay, 2 Pole, Panel Mounted
DM1 8EM02101 1 Meter, Rate, Digital
LT1 8EO21401 1 Socket Assembly, Type T-2
LT1 8EO21406 1 Lens, Dome Fluted Amber
LT1 8EO91102 5 Bulb, Type T-2, 24 Volt
PB1 8EO45006 1 Push-Pull, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB4 8EO01005 1 Push Button, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB4 8EO90403 1 Boot, Push Button
PB6 8EO01004 1 Push Button, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB6 8EO90402 1 Boot, Push Button
PB7 8EO45009 1 Push-Pull/Twist

PG19MR 8EC62009 1 Receptacle, Male With Clamp, 24-19
PG19MR 8EC63102 1 Protective Cap
PG19MR 8EC69502 1 Panel Nut
PG19MR 8EC69512 1 Lock Washer
PG19MR 8EC69009 14 Pin Contact, 14-16 AWG
PG19MR 8EC69005 6 Pin Contact, 14-12 AWG
PG3FA 6EC61033-1 1 Plug Assembly, 3 Socket
PV101 8NG92201 1 Powerview Engine Display
PV101 8NG92201-03 1 Powerview CAN and Power Harness

SS2 8EO30201 1 Toggle, 2-Way, Spring Return
SS3 8EO90404 1 Boot, Select Switch
SS3 8EO13019 1 Select Switch, 3 Position, Spring Return
TD1 8EP48160 1 Socket, 8 Pin
TD1 8EP48162 1 Relay, Icecube, 8 Pin, 24 VDC
TD1 8EP48172 1 Time Cube, 8 Pin
TD1 8EP48182 1 Time Cube, 8 Pin

TERM 8ET03945 1 Jumper, Push-In, 5 Way
TERM 8ET03943 1 Jumper, Push-In, 3-Way
TERM 8ET03401 16 Terminal, 2 X 2
TERM 8ET03392 2 End Plate
TERM 8ET03292 3 End Plate
TERM 8ET03942 3 Jumper, Push-In, 2 Way
TERM 8ET03201 35 Terminal, 1 Inch X 1 Inch, Grey, 14 AWG Wire
TERM 8ET03301 4 Terminal, 1 x 2, Grey
TERM 8ET03492 4 End Plate

TERM-S 8ET03990-1 1 Screw-Driver for Terminals
TR2 8EC62033-J1939 1 Resistor, Terminal, J1939, Receptacle

P-600
Operator Console (60MP9714 Rev B)

Operator Console
Bill of Material Number: 60MP9714 Rev B

Rev A



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL

OPERATOR CONSOLE
SHEET 1 OF 2 (SHEET 2 NOT SHOWN)
51



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL
NOTES
52



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

53

MAIN JUNCTION BOX

Serial Numbers for Top Level Assembly: 60MP1012

From P600030511 thru P600060811

MAIN JUNCTION BOX



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

54

MAIN JUNCTION BOX

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
BATT 8EP01101 2 Battery, 12 Volt, 145 OCCA
BATT 8EP02204 2 Battery Terminal, Straight, Positive
BATT 8EP02205 2 Battery Terminal, Straight, Negative
BATT 8ET90201 2 pr Boot, Terminal for Battery Posts
BATT 7EC51107 24 ft Cable, Weld, 2/0, Excelene Only
BOX2 8EN10205 1 Enclosure
BOX2 8EN10709 1 Panel, Junction Box
BOX2 8EH51512 4 Vibration Mount, 1/4-20 SS Type
BOX3 8EN10503 1 Enclosure, 3 Push Button
BZ1 8EP29104 1 Horn, 12-24 Volt

CATMES 8EC62033 2 Receptacle, 3 Pin
CATMES 8EC62033-1 2 Secondary Lock
CATMES 8EC69007 4 Pin Contact 16-18 AWG
CBL02 7EC23110 90 ft Cable, Type SDN, 16/2

CBL02A 7EC21151 20 ft Cable, SOOW, 14/2, 18 Amp, 600 Volt
CBL03 7EC23111 15 ft Cable, Type SDN, 16/3
CBL08 7EC21157 20 ft Cable, SOOW, 14/2, 10.5 Amp, 600 Volt
CBL12 7EC22133 20 ft Cable, 14/12 SDN

CBLBAT 7EC21197 15 ft Cable, SOOW, 10/2, 30 Amp, 600 Volt
CBMP 8EB02030 1 Breaker, Circuit, 30 Amp
CBMP 8EB02099 1 Gasket
CG02 8EP19002 8 Cord Grip
CG11 8EP19011 4 Cord Grip
CR1 8EP48252 1 Relay, 1 Pole
CR2 8EP48252 1 Relay, 1 Pole
CR3 8EP48252 1 Relay, 1 Pole
CR4 8EP48254 1 Relay, 2 Pole, Panel Mounted
CR5 8EP48252 1 Relay, 1 Pole
CR6 8EP48254 1 Relay, 2 Pole, Panel Mounted

ENGGND 8ET20003 1 Lug, 4 AWG, Crimped, Copper, 13/32 Inch Hole
ENGGND 8ET37861 1 Terminal, Ring, Non-Insulated, 6-5 AWG
ENGGND 7EW12171 6 ft Wire, TFFN/THHN, 4 AWG, 85 Amp, 600 Volt
GROUND 15GB7108 1 Assembly, Grounding Stake

J1939 7EC25003 30 ft Cable, 1TW. PR., 18 AWG, Shielded
NS1 6EC12103 1 Connector, Packard, 2 Socket, 14/16 AWG
PB2 8EO45006 1 Push-Pull, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB3 8EO45006 1 Push-Pull, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB5 8EO01004 1 Push Button, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB5 8EO90402 1 Boot, Push Button
PB8 8EO45009 1 Push-Pull/Twist

P-600
Main Junction Box (60MP9724 Rev A)

Main Junction Box
Bill of Material Number: 60MP9724 Rev A

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

55

MAIN JUNCTION BOX

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
PG19FR 8EC62038 1 Receptacle, Female, with Clamp, 24-19
PG19FR 8EC63102 1 Protective Cap
PG19FR 8EC69502 1 Panel Nut
PG19FR 8EC69512 1 Lock Washer
PG19FR 8EC69010 14 Socket Contact, 14-16 AWG
PG19FR 8EC69006 6 Socket Contact, 14-16 AWG
PROX1 8EP65101 1 Switch, Proximity

PS1 8EP64001 1 Switch, Pressure
SPD1 8EP65421 1 Switch, Speed, with Relay
SS1 8EP02900 1 Switch, Disconnect, Battery, 2000 Amp
SS1 8EP02900-2 1 Lockout, Battery Disconnect
SSI 8NP47296 1 Decal, Battery Lockout Switch

TERM 8ET03943 1 Jumper, Push-In, 3-Way
TERM 8ET03945 1 Jumper, Push-In, 5 Way
TERM 8ET03401 16 Terminal, 2 X 2
TERM 8ET03221 2 Terminal, 1 X 1, Grey, 8-AWG Wire
TERM 8ET03282 2 End Plate
TERM 8ET03392 2 End Plate
TERM 8ET03952 2 Jumper, Step-Down, 2-Way
TERM 8ET03942 2 Jumper, Push-In, 2 Way
TERM 8ET03953 2 Jumper, Step-Down, 2-Way
TERM 8ET03201 35 Terminal, 1 Inch X 1 Inch, Grey, 14 AWG Wire
TERM 8ET03301 4 Terminal, 1 x 2, Grey
TERM 8ET03492 4 End Plate
TERM 8ET03292 5 End Plate

TERM-S 8ET03990-1 1 Screw-Driver for Terminals
VLV1 8EC90100 1 Hirschman Connector
VLV2 8EC90101 1 Hirschman Connector
WW1 7ES05222 1 ft Wireway
WW1 7ES05303 1 ft Wireway Cover

P-600

Main Junction Box (Continued)
Bill of Material Number: 60MP9724 Rev A

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

56

MAIN JUNCTION BOX

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

MAIN JUNCTION BOX
SHEET 1 OF 3; SHEET 2 NOT SHOWN
57



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

MAIN JUNCTION BOX
SHEET 3 OF 3
58



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

59

MAIN JUNCTION BOX

Serial Numbers for Top Level Assembly: 60MP1012

From P600070112

MAIN JUNCTION BOX



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

60

MAIN JUNCTION BOX

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
BATT 8EP01101 2 Battery, 12 Volt, 145 OCCA
BATT 8EP02204 2 Battery Terminal, Straight, Positive
BATT 8EP02205 2 Battery Terminal, Straight, Negative
BATT 8ET90201 2 pr Boot, Terminal for Battery Posts
BATT 7EC51107 24 ft Cable, Weld, 2/0, Excelene Only
BOX2 8EN10205 1 Enclosure
BOX2 8EN10709 1 Panel, Junction Box
BOX2 8EH51512 4 Vibration Mount, 1/4-20 SS Type
BOX3 8EN10503 1 Enclosure, 3 Push Button
BZ1 8EP29104 1 Horn, 12-24 Volt

CATMES 8EC62033 2 Receptacle, 3 Pin
CATMES 8EC62033-1 2 Secondary Lock
CATMES 8EC69007 4 Pin Contact 16-18 AWG
CBL02 7EC23110 90 ft Cable, Type SDN, 16/2

CBL02A 7EC21151 20 ft Cable, SOOW, 14/2, 18 Amp, 600 Volt
CBL03 7EC23111 15 ft Cable, Type SDN, 16/3
CBL08 7EC21157 20 ft Cable, SOOW, 14/2, 10.5 Amp, 600 Volt
CBL12 7EC22133 20 ft Cable, 14/12 SDN

CBLBAT 7EC21197 15 ft Cable, SOOW, 10/2, 30 Amp, 600 Volt
CBMP 8EB02030 1 Breaker, Circuit, 30 Amp
CBMP 8EB02099 1 Gasket
CG02 8EP19002 8 Cord Grip
CG11 8EP19011 4 Cord Grip
CR1 8EP48252 1 Relay, 1 Pole
CR2 8EP48252 1 Relay, 1 Pole
CR3 8EP48252 1 Relay, 1 Pole
CR4 8EP48254 1 Relay, 2 Pole, Panel Mounted
CR5 8EP48252 1 Relay, 1 Pole
CR6 8EP48254 1 Relay, 2 Pole, Panel Mounted

ENGGND 8ET20003 1 Lug, 4 AWG, Crimped, Copper, 13/32 Inch Hole
ENGGND 8ET37861 1 Terminal, Ring, Non-Insulated, 6-5 AWG
ENGGND 7EW12171 6 ft Wire, TFFN/THHN, 4 AWG, 85 Amp, 600 Volt
GROUND 15GB7108 1 Assembly, Grounding Stake

J1939 7EC25003 30 ft Cable, 1TW. PR., 18 AWG, Shielded
NS1 6EC12103 1 Connector, Packard, 2 Socket, 14/16 AWG
PB2 8EO45006 1 Push-Pull, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB3 8EO45006 1 Push-Pull, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB5 8EO01004 1 Push Button, 1 N.O./1 N.C.
PB5 8EO90402 1 Boot, Push Button
PB8 8EO45009 1 Push-Pull/Twist

P-600
Main Junction Box (60MP9724 Rev B)

Main Junction Box
Bill of Material Number: 60MP9724 Rev B

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

61

MAIN JUNCTION BOX

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
PG19FR 8EC62038 1 Receptacle, Female, with Clamp, 24-19
PG19FR 8EC63102 1 Protective Cap
PG19FR 8EC69502 1 Panel Nut
PG19FR 8EC69512 1 Lock Washer
PG19FR 8EC69010 14 Socket Contact, 14-16 AWG
PG19FR 8EC69006 6 Socket Contact, 14-16 AWG
PROX1 8EP65101 1 Switch, Proximity

PS1 8EP64001 1 Switch, Pressure
SPD1 8EP65421 1 Switch, Speed, with Relay
SS1 8EP02900 1 Switch, Disconnect, Battery, 2000 Amp
SS1 8EP02900-2 1 Lockout, Battery Disconnect
SSI 8NP47296 1 Decal, Battery Lockout Switch

TERM 8ET03943 1 Jumper, Push-In, 3-Way
TERM 8ET03945 1 Jumper, Push-In, 5 Way
TERM 8ET03401 16 Terminal, 2 X 2
TERM 8ET03221 2 Terminal, 1 X 1, Grey, 8-AWG Wire
TERM 8ET03282 2 End Plate
TERM 8ET03392 2 End Plate
TERM 8ET03952 2 Jumper, Step-Down, 2-Way
TERM 8ET03942 2 Jumper, Push-In, 2 Way
TERM 8ET03953 2 Jumper, Step-Down, 2-Way
TERM 8ET03201 35 Terminal, 1 Inch X 1 Inch, Grey, 14 AWG Wire
TERM 8ET03301 4 Terminal, 1 x 2, Grey
TERM 8ET03492 4 End Plate
TERM 8ET03292 5 End Plate

TERM-S 8ET03990-1 1 Screw-Driver for Terminals
VLV1 8EC90100 1 Hirschman Connector
VLV2 8EC90101 1 Hirschman Connector
WW1 7ES05222 1 ft Wireway
WW1 7ES05303 1 ft Wireway Cover

P-600

Main Junction Box (Continued)
Bill of Material Number: 60MP9724 Rev B

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

62

MAIN JUNCTION BOX

NOTES



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL

MAIN JUNCTION BOX
SHEET 1 OF 4  (SHEET 2 NOT SHOWN)
63



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL

MAIN JUNCTION BOX
SHEET 3 OF 4
64



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL

MAIN JUNCTION BOX
SHEET 4 OF 4
65



P-600 (60MP1012)
PARTS MANUAL
NOTES
66



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

67

INTERCONNECT CABLES

INTERCONNECT CABLES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

68

INTERCONNECT CABLES

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
CBL01A 8EC81150 1 Cable Assembly

P-600

Interconnect Cables
Bill of Material Number: 60MP9814

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

INTERCONNECT CABLES
SHEET 1 OF 2
69





P-600
PARTS MANUAL

71

LIGHT KIT

LIGHT KIT



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

72

LIGHT KIT

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
BX2 8EP11101 1 Conduit Box, Single Gang, 1/2 NPT
BX2 8EP11831 1 Cover, W.P. for Toggle Switch
BX2 8EO80001 1 Switch, Toggle, Light Switch, 15 Amp

CBL1 7EC21151 30 ft Cable, SOOW, 14/2, 18 Amp, 600 Volt
FU1 8EF40001 1 Fuse Holder, Inline, 1 Circuit
FU1 8EF41015 3 Fuse, ATO/ATC, 15 Amp Light Blue
LIT1 8EP02730 2 Flood Light, 24 VDC, Oval

P-600

Light Kit
Bill of Material Number: 20MP9617

Rev A







P-600
PARTS MANUAL

75

FUEL TANK

FUEL TANK

TANK SECTION



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

76

FUEL TANK

50mp3320B-overall

16

23

10

2

18
14

9

1

17

5

21
20

19

22

7

12
11

13
3

6

8

50mp3320B-back



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

77

FUEL TANK

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 25GB1128 2 Mounting Bar, LHA Cover, 12 Inch
2 50MP3304-1 1 Cap, Filler, Fuel, 4 Inch NPT Female Threaded
3 50MP3321 1 Tank, Fuel, 300 Gallon
5 8HV21008 1 Valve, Ball, 1/2 Full Port
6 8PG00009 1 Gauge, Fluid Level, 2 Inch Diameter, with Float
7 8PE18008 1 Elbow, Pipe, Street, 90 Degree, 1/2 Inch, 150 PSI
8 8PP10024 2 Plug, Pipe, Square Head, 1-1/2 Inch, 150 PSI
9 DD15LHAEC12 2 Cover, Clean-Out

DD15LHAEC12-1 - Gasket Kit for Cover Plate
10 50MP3304-2 1 Vent-Tank, Fuel, 1/2 Inch NPT Male
11 8FW21112 8 Washer, Flat, 3/4N
12 8HH51561 4 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/4-10 X 2-1/2 Inch Long
13 8LN51112 4 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 UNC2B
14 8FW21110 2 Washer, Flat, 5/8N
16 05MC9101 1 Light Bracket
17 0PE40008 1 Pipe Elbow, 1/2 Inch
18 8HH81511 2 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 5/8-11 X 2-1/2 Inch Long
19 8CL21703 1 Clamp Half, Set of 2, 2-1/2 Inch Tubes
20 8CL21201 1 Twin Cover Plate
21 8HH51256 1 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 Inch Long
22 7HB10004 1 in Hose, Fuel Line, 1/4 Inch Inside Diameter
23 302661 1 Hose Clamp, 1/4 Inch

P-600

Fuel Tank
Bill of Material Number: 50MP3320

Rev B



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

78

FUEL TANK

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

79

MUD PUMP ASSEMBLY

MUD PUMP ASSEMBLY

PIPING SECTION



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

80

MUD PUMP ASSEMBLY

60
M

P
42

03
C

-c
le

an
ou

t

43

46

11

7

26

23

6

42

32

20

26

51

31
49

42

56

22

28

13

32

23

60

59

52

60MP4203C-chainbox

34

2916

14
44

39
35

47

30

33

175

211545

40

50

48

44

3712



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

81

MUD PUMP ASSEMBLY

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
5 20MP4450 1 Pump, Liner Wash, 33 GMP, 24 VDC, 4 AMP Draw
6 30MP5220 1 Bumper-Boat, 4-1/2 Inch Diameter X 16 Inch Long
7 50MP4202 1 Cover, Bumper Boat, Weldment

11 75MP4291 1 Plug, Pipe, 2 Inch NPT with 1/4 Inch NPT Port
12 0PE40006 1 Elbow, Pipe, 90 Degree, 3/4 X 1 Inch
13 25GB1128 1 Mounting Bar, LHA Cover, 12 Inch
14 7HB13012 60 in Hose, Hydraulic, 3/4 Inch Suction
15 7HB13016 12 in Hose, Hydraulic, 1 Inch Suction
16 7HB53012 185 in Hose, Hydraulic, 3/4 Inch, 3100 PSI
17 7HB53012 230 in Hose, Hydraulic, 3/4 Inch, 3100 PSI
20 8CH32196 1 Coupler, Kamlok, 6 Inch Male Kamlok X 6 Inch FNPT
21 8CL14016 2 Clamp, Hose, T-Bolt, 1 Inch Inside Diameter
22 8FW21110 1 Washer, Flat, 5/8N
23 8FW21112 56 Washer, Flat, 3/4N
26 8HH51565 16 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/4-10 X 3-1/2 Inch Long
28 8HH81511 1 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 5/8-11 X 2-1/2 Inch Long
29 8HO24202 2 Fitting, Hose End, -12 ORFS Female Swivel Nut
30 8HO24502 2 Fitting, Hose End, -12 ORFS Female Swivel 90 Degree
31 8HV21024 1 Valve, Ball, 1-1/2 Inch Full Port, Lever Operated
32 8LN51112 28 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 UNC2B
33 8OA11212 2 ORFS Male Connector, -12 ORFS Male X -12 NPT Male
34 8OL11212 2 Male Pipe Elbow, 90 Degree, -12 ORFS Male X -12 NPT Male
35 8PB11208 1 Bushing, Pipe, Reducing, 3/4 X 1/2, 150 PSI
37 8PC40012 1 Coupling, Pipe, 3/4 5000-12, 3000 PSI
39 8PE19012 1 Elbow, Pipe, 90 Degree, 3/4 Inch, 150 PSI
40 8PE19016 1 Elbow, Pipe, 90 Degree, 1 Inch, 150 PSI
42 8PF18096 2 Gasket, Pipe Flange, 6 Inch
43 8PG24004 1 Gauge, Pressure with Isolator, Mud, 100 PSI, 1/4 NPT
44 8PN11312 2 Nipple, Combination, 3/4 Male Pipe x 3/4 Hose Barb
45 8PN11316 1 Nipple, Combination, 1 Inch Male Pipe X 1 Inch Hose Barb
46 8PN20400 1 Nipple, Pipe, 1/4 NPT
47 8PN20804 1 Nipple, Steel, 1/2 Inch NPT X 4 Inch Long
48 8PN21604 1 Nipple, Pipe, 1 Inch NPT X 4 Inch
49 8PN22400 1 Nipple, Pipe, Steel, 1-1/2 NPT
50 8PP10012 2 Plug, Pipe, Square Head, 3/4 Inch, 150 PSI
51 8PP10024 1 Plug, Pipe, Square Head, 1-1/2 Inch, 150 PSI
52 8PP10032 1 Plug, Pipe, Square Head, 2 Inch, 150 PSI
56 DD15LHAEC12 1 Cover, Clean-Out

DD15LHAEC12-1 - Gasket Kit for Cover Plate
59 8CH32132 1 Adapter, Kamlok, 2 Inch XZ X 2 Inch FPT, OPW or EQ
60 8CH25132 1 Cap, Kamlok, 2 Inch SZ, OPW or EQ

P-600

Mud Pump Assembly
Bill of Material Number: 60MP4203

Rev C



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

82

MUD PUMP ASSEMBLY

60MP4203C-surgechamber 8

53

58
4

54 57

3

36
41

25
23

18
32

10

38

9

55

1

60mp4203C-chainbox2
27

24

60mp4203C-chainbox2

19

Before P600060811

From P600060811

2



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

83

MUD PUMP ASSEMBLY

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 8MP52009 1 Pump Assembly, Triplex
2 60MP3805 1 Assembly, Chain Reducer Box
3 50MP4290 1 Manifold Weldment
4 60MP4280 1 Manifold, Discharge
8 50MP4401 1 Chamber, Surge
9 50MP8301 1 Valve, Pressure Relief

10 60MP4230 1 Support Weldment, Surge Chamber
18 60MP3817 4 Bracket, Chain Case
19 60MP3818 2 Tube, Mounting [Before P600060811]
23 8FW21112 56 Washer, Flat, 3/4N
24 8FW21114 8 Washer, Flat, 7/8N
25 8HH51560 12 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/4-10 X 2-1/4 Inch Long
27 8HH51611 8 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 7/8-9 X 2-1/2 Inch Long
32 8LN51112 28 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 UNC2B
36 8PB66432 1 Bushing, Pipe, Reducer, 4 Inch X 2 Inch, 6000 PSI
38 8PC51064 1 Coupling, Pipe, 4 Inch NPT, 3000 PSI
41 8PE59132 1 Elbow, Pipe, Street, 90 Degree, 2 Inch NPT, 3000 PSI
53 8PU41048 1 Union, Hammer Type, 3 Inch Assembly, 2000 PSI
54 8PU41064 1 Union, Hammer Type, 4 Inch Assembly, 2000 PSI
55 8TL13232 1 Elbow, Male, -32 JIC Male X 2 Inch NPT Male
57 8CH25196 1 Cap, Kamlok, 6 Inch
58 8PP10048 1 Plug, Pipe, Square Head, 3 Inch, 150 PSI

P-600

Mud Pump Assembly (Continued)
Bill of Material Number: 60MP4203

Rev C



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

84

MUD PUMP ASSEMBLY

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

85

CHAIN REDUCER BOX

CHAIN REDUCER BOX



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

86

CHAIN REDUCER BOX

6

60
m

p3
08

5-
ch

ai
nb

ox
-b

ac
k

21

24

10
413

5
9

3
8

14 15

60mp3085-chainbox-IN

20 23 27
30 32

29 33

60mp3805-chainbox

19

24

21

17

2 7

2022

25

23

28

16

1826
11

22
21 24

12

31

1



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

87

CHAIN REDUCER BOX

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 60MP3804 1 Box Weldment
2 60MP3807 1 Cover, Chain Case
3 60MP3808 1 Sprocket, Quad, 100 (1-1/4P), 80T, MST "W1" Bore
4 60MP3809 1 Sprocket, Quad, 100 (1-1/4P), 20T, MST "R2" Bore
5 60MP3810 1 Shaft, Drive Sprocket
6 60MP3816 1 Cover, Chain Access
7 60MP3819 1 Adapter, Input Shaft Bearing
8 60MP3820 1 Bushing, MST, Type W1, 5 Inch Bore
9 60MP3821 1 Bushing, MST, Type R2, 3-7/16 Inch Bore

10 60MP3822 1 Chain, 100-4 Quad, 118 Links With Con Link
11 60MP3823 1 Sensor Mount
12 60MP3826 1 Cover, Sprocket, Chain Case
13 60MP3827 - Key, 7/8 Square X 7 Inch Long
14 60MP3828 1 Key, 1-1/4 Square X 8-1/4 Inch Long
15 60MP3829 - Key, 1-1/4 Inch Square
16 60MP3830 1 Keystock, 5/8 Square X 4-1/2 Inch Long
17 60MP3832 1 Cover, Fill, Chain Case
18 9157094 1 Gear, RPM Sensor
19 14DD3301 1 Cap, Filter, Vented
20 8CF40026 2 Bearing, Flange, Piloted, 3-7/16 Inch Diameter
21 8FW21106 38 Washer, Flat, 3/8N
22 8FW21108 10 Washer, Flat, 1/2N
23 8FW21112 8 Washer, Flat, 3/4N
24 8HH51305 38 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 1 Inch Long
25 8HH51406 8 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 Inch Long
26 8HH51407 2 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 Inch Long
27 8HH51557 4 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/4-10 X 1-1/2 Inch Long
28 8HH51558 4 Screw, Cap, Hex Head, 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 Inch Long
29 8HV21016 1 Valve, Ball, BRZ, 1 Inch Full Port
30 8PE18016 1 Elbow, Pipe, Street, 90 Degree, 1 Inch, 150 PSI
31 8PG00005 1 Gauge, Fluid Level, with Thermometer
32 8PN21600 1 Nipple, Pipe, Steel, 1 Inch NPT
33 8PP10016 1 Plug, Pipe, Square Head, 1 Inch, 150 PSI

P-600

Chain Reducer Box Assembly
Bill of Material Number: 60MP3805

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

88

CHAIN REDUCER BOX

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

89

MUD PUMP PIPING

MUD PUMP PIPING



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

90

MUD PUMP PIPING

9

60mp5253A-drw-overall

8
7

1

3
245

5

6



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

91

MUD PUMP PIPING

REF. NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 8PE59132 1 Elbow, Pipe, Street, 90 Degree, 2 Inch NPT, 3000 PSI
2 8PL20032 1 Elbow, Pipe, 90 Degree, 2 Inch, 2000 Pound
3 8PN53204 1 Nipple, Pipe, 2 Inch NPT X 4 Inch Long
4 8TA13232 1 Connector, Male, -32 JIC Male X 2 Inch NPT Male
5 8HJ87232 2 Fitting, Hose End, -32 JIC
6 7HB53532 59 in Hose, Hydraulic, 2 Inch, 1300 PSI
7 50MP5150 2 Hose Assembly
8 50MP5151 1 Coupler, 6 Inch Male Kamlok, Male to Male
9 60MP5502 2 Hose Assembly, 3 Inch with 3 Inch Hammer Union, 2500 PSI

P-600

Mud Pump Piping
Bill of Material Number: 60MP5253

Rev A



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

92

MUD PUMP PIPING

NOTES



P-600
PARTS MANUAL

93

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX

Appendix A: Torque Specifications













P-600
PARTS MANUAL

99

APPENDIX B

APPENDIX B

Appendix B: Lubrication Guide






